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Table D.—ROLL NUMBERS at Educational Institutions (exclusive of
University Colleges and Kindergarten Schools)

* Native mission schools are registered private primary schools, and some Native secondary schools are registered
private secondary schools, but in this table these schools are considered, respectively, mission schools and Native post-
primary schools. t Estimated population five years of age but under ten years of age. t Estimated popu-
lation twenty-one years of age and under twenty-two years ofage. § Includes 94 pupils in 1945 attending Native
District High Schools.
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Type of School

Total
Number

on the JEtolj
on the

1st July,
1944.

Total
Number

on the Roll
on the
1st July,

1945.

Children.

Under
10 Years.

10-11
Years.

11-12
Years.

12-13
Years.

13-14
Years.

Public primary schools
Special classes for backward children
Native village schools (primary)
Native missionand boarding schools (private

primary)*
Public primary schools, Chatham Islands ..

Secondary schools, lower departments
Private primary schools*
Intermediate schools and departments
Secondary departments of district high

schools§
Secondary Schools
Combined schools
Technical high and days schools
Part-time students at day and night classes
Native secondary schools*—

Primary
Post-primary

Endowed and registered private secondary
schools*

Correspondence school—
Primary
Secondary

Training-colleges .. ..
-

..

Schools for mentally backward, &c.
School for the deaf
New ZealandInstitute for the Blind

Grand totals
Estimated population (inclusive of Maoris)

at 1st July, 1945

186,135
915

11,317
648
127
184

28,388
8,749
6,966

18,094
3,509

11,814
• 14,243

3
490

7,631

1,924
738

1,678
183
176
36

189,274
900

11,830
683
111
164

28,712
9,604
8,046

19,126
3,626

13,056
16,463

24
509

8,424

1,840
878

1,431.
204
212

32

116,121
149

6,204
363
44
3615,957
2

1,007

16
128

8

20,975
112

1,226
78
12
19

3,168
145

142

15
2

18,873
147

1,204
60
16
23

3,212
1,993

7
8

' '22
2

4

159
3

"l7
10

3

16,680
159

1,183
69
10
47

3,139
3,395

185
358

74
264

20
7
1

209

154
25

' '25
14
3

10,815
152

1,010
55
14
20

2,072
2,452
1,511

3,402
619

2,444
45

4
30

1,398

118
165

"31
19
4

303,948 315,149

1,688,076
140,035

145,000t
25,910 25,763 26,021 26,380

103,900

Type of School.
Adolescents. Adults.

14-15
Years.

15-16
Years.

16-17
Years.

17-18
Years.

18-19
Years.

19-20
Years.

20-21
Years.

21 Years
and over.

Public primary schools
Special classes for backward children
Native village schools (primary)
Native mission and boardingschools (private

primary)*
Public primary schools, Chatham Islands ..

Secondary schools, lower departments
Private primary schools*
Intermediate schools and departments
Secondary departments of district high

schools§
Secondary schools
Combined schools
Technical high and days schools
Part-time students at day and night classes
Native secondary schools*—•

Primary
Post-primary

Endowed and registered private secondary
schools*

Correspondence school-
Primary .. • ..

Secondary
Training-colleges
Schools for mentally backward, &c.
School for the deaf
New Zealand Institute for the Blind

Grand totals

Estimated population (inclusive of Maoris)
at 1st July, 1945

4,964
115
762
44

13
17

939
1,342
2,938

5,812
1,151
5,142

88
9

98
2,381

114
364

' '38
10
2

804
22

214
13

2
1

205
254

2,013

4,696
919

3,292
1,117

1
144

2,093

47
164

"33
8
2

34
15
24

1

1
18
17

988
3,016

5481,349
2,339

1
134

1,468

26
72

' "l8
3
5

8
29

3

2
4

336
1,483

247
401

2,713

"69
750

18
53

180
4
3
1

' '62
317

64
102

2,164

"26
117

7
21

515

1
2

6

32
4

29
1,197

6
2

8
6

431
2

1
"10
581

1

5
2

160

1

"23
6,177

1
1

35
3

145
4
1

26,343

27,900
16,044

28,000

10,077

27,900

6,304
28,100

3,398

28,200
1,723

28,000
760

27,600

6,391
25,700{
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