Table D.—ROLL NUMBERS AT Educational Institutions (exclusive of University Colleges and Kindergarten Schools)

Type of School		Total Number on the Roll	Children.					
	on the 1st July, 1944.	on the 1st July, 1945.	Under 10 Years.	10-11 Years.	11-12 Years.	12-13 Years.	13–14 Years.	
Public primary schools	186,135 915 11,317 648	189,274 900 11,830 683	116,121 149 6,204 363 344 36 15,957 2 1,007 128 8	20,975 112 1,226 78 12 19 3,168 145 	18,873 147 1,204 60 16 23 3,212 1,993 7 8 	16,680 159 1,183 69 10 47 3,139 3,395 185 358 74 264 20	10,815 1,010 55 14 20 2,072 2,452 1,511 3,402 619 2,444 45	
Public primary schools, Chatham Islands Secondary schools, lower departments Private primary schools* Intermediate schools and departments Secondary departments of district high schools*	127 184 28,388 8,749 6,966	111 164 28,712 9,604 8,046						
Schools Secondary Schools Combined schools Technical high and days schools Part-time students at day and night classes Native secondary schools*—	18,094 3,509 11,814 14,243	$19,126 \\ 3,626 \\ 13,056 \\ 16,463$ $24 \\ 509 \\ 8,424$						
Primary Post-primary Endowed and registered private secondary schools*	3 490 7,631			 	4	7 1 209	30 1,398	
Correspondence school— Primary Secondary Training-colleges Schools for mentally backward, &c. School for the deaf New Zealand Institute for the Blind	1,924 738 1,678 183 176 36	1,840 878 1,431 204 212 32		142 16 45 2	159 3 17 10 3	154 25 25 14 3	165 31 19	
Grand totals	303,948	315,149	140,035	25,910	25,763	26,021	26,380	
Estimated population (inclusive of Maoris) at 1st July, 1945		1,688,076	145,000†	103,900				
Type of School.		Adolescents.	Adults.					
		15–16 16–1 Years. Year		18-19 Years.	19-20 Years.		21 Years and over	

Type of School.	raor board.				Haran.			
	14-15 Years.	15-16 Years.	16-17 Years.	17-18 Years,	18-19 Years.	19-20 Years.	20-21 Years.	21 Years and over.
Public primary schools	4,964 115 762 44	804 22 214 13	34 15 24 1	8 29 3				
Public primary schools, Chatham Islands Secondary schools, lower departments Private primary schools* Intermediate schools and departments Secondary departments of district high	13 17 939 1,342 2,938	2 1 205 254 2,013	1 18 17 988	2 4 336	62			
schools Secondary schools Combined schools Technical high and days schools Part-time students at day and night classes Native secondary schools*—	5,812 1,151 5,142 88	4,696 919 3,292 1,117	3,016 548 $1,349$ $2,339$	$\begin{array}{c} 1,483 \\ 247 \\ 401 \\ 2,713 \end{array}$	317 64 102 2,164	32 4 29 1,197	1 10 581	$\begin{array}{c c} & 1 \\ & 23 \\ & 6,177 \end{array}$
Primary Post-primary Endowed and registered private secondary schools*	9 98 2,381	1 144 2,093	1 134 1,468	69 750	 26 117	6 2	1	1 1
Correspondence school— Primary	114 364 38 10 2	47 164 33 8 2	26 72 18 3 5	18 53 180 4 3 1	$\begin{array}{c} 7 \\ 21 \\ 515 \\ \cdots \\ 1 \\ 2 \end{array}$	8 6 431 2	5 2 160 	35 3 145 4 1
Grand totals	26,343 27,900	16,044 28,000	10,077 27,900	6,304 28,100	3,398 28,200	1,723 28,000	760 27,600	6,391 25,700‡

^{*} Native mission schools are registered private primary schools, and some Native secondary schools are registered private secondary schools, but in this table these schools are considered, respectively, mission schools and Native post-primary schools.

† Estimated population five years of age but under ten years of age.

‡ Estimated population twenty-one years of age and under twenty-two years of age.

§ Includes 94 pupils in 1945 attending Native District High Schools.